NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING Posted June 23, 2016

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows: <u>DATE</u>: June 27, 2016 <u>TIME</u>: 6:00 p.m. <u>PLACE</u>: Denham Springs Municipal Building 941 Government Drive Denham Springs, LA 70726 AGENDA:

AGENDA: Call to Order Invocation Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call

****Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item**

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the June 14, 2016 City Council Meeting and Finance Meeting.	
2.	Discuss and take appropriate action to declare as surplus and send to LA Property Assistance the following: copier, Imagistics IM3510, Serial Number 3120009.	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry, on behalf of the City of	
	Denham Springs, to enter into a Cooperative Endeavor	
	Agreement with the Livingston Parish School Board to provide School Resource Officers for the fiscal year July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2017.	
4.	Discuss and take appropriate action on the physical damage coverage for flooding events for listed buildings and contents for the fiscal year July 1, 2016 – June 30, 2017.	
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action on the physical damage coverage for fire vehicles for the fiscal year July 1, 2016 – June 30, 2017.	
6.	Discuss and take appropriate action on the physical damage coverage for portable fire equipment for the fiscal year July 1, 2016 – June 30, 2017.	
7.	Discuss and take appropriate action on the physical damage coverage for listed buildings, structures and heavy equipment for the fiscal year July 1, 2016 – June 30, 2017.	
8.	Discuss and take appropriate action on general liability coverage for the fiscal year July 1, 2016 – June 30, 2017.	
9.	Discuss and take appropriate action on the physical damage coverage for all vehicles except fire vehicles for the fiscal year	
	July 1, 2016 – June 30, 2017. Hold a public bearing for a proposed Ordinance Amending a	
10.	Hold a public hearing for a proposed Ordinance Amending a Consolidated Operating Budget of Revenues and Expenditures	
	for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2015 and Ending June 30,	
	2016.	

11.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting an Ordinance Amending a Consolidated Operating Budget of Revenues and Expenditures for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2015 and	
	Ending June 30, 2016.	
12.	Hold a public hearing for a proposed Ordinance Adopting a Consolidated Operating Budget of Revenues and Expenditures	
	for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2016 and Ending June 30, 2017.	
13.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting an Ordinance Adopting a Consolidated Operating Budget of Revenues and Expenditures for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2016 and Ending June 30, 2017.	

Joan LeBlanc, City Clerk City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629 Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629 (225) 667-8317

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Joan LeBlanc at (225) 667-8317 describing the assistance that is necessary.